506420301 12/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6467058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIME SYSTEM CO., LTD.	12/22/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BYOUNG KYU PARK
Street Address:	103-1201, 923, GYERYONGRO, JUNGGU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34945

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8945483

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)573-2514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-371-8976

**Email:** firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 2650 PARK TOWER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CJP-105NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUN-HWA JEONG
SIGNATURE:	/Jun-Hwa Jeong/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CJP-105NP\_Assignment\_ChangeAssignee#page1.tif

PATENT 506420301 REEL: 054740 FRAME: 0687

Attorney Reference: CJP-105NP

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS TIME SYSTEM CO., LTD., of Daejeon, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is a current owner of US Patent No. 8,945,483, issued on February 3, 2015 (Patent) for an improvement in METHOD FOR ATTACHING RFID OF MEMORY CASSETTE FOR TISSUE SPECIMEN AND MEMORY CASSETTE FOR TISSUE SPECIMEN HAVING RFID TAG. The chain of title can be shown by the assignment recorded before the USPTO on September 21, 2012 under Reel/frame 029004/0612.

Whereas Byoung Kyu PARK of Daejeon, Republic of Korea; a national of Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest of mine in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Rabin & Berdo, PC
All practitioners at Customer Number 23995

ASSIGNOR: TIME SYSTEM CO., LTD.
Signature:
Title: _Director
Name: Kwang il Choi
Date: _2020.12.22

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Vienna, VA

PATENT REEL: 054740 FRAME: 0688